



REPLACEMENT AIRCRAFT PARTS CO.

Service Letter

Service letter Number	Issue Date	Revision	Revision Date
RASL-011	02/07/2023	-	-

Subject: Part marking discrepancy on RAPCO P/N RA2111U Brush Module, and RA2111U-ROD Brush Module Assembly.

Applicability: This Service Letter is applicable to Brush Module P/N RA2111U and RA2111U-ROD, FAA-PMA approved parts manufactured by Rapco, Inc. when installed on approved aircraft applications listed on PMA Supplements #50, #59, & #70.

Purpose: Previously marked Brush Modules or Brush Module Assemblies will display P/N RA-2111U, opposed to the correct P/N RA2111U or RA2111U-ROD.

Discussion: There is no concern as the Brush Modules and Brush Module Assemblies that displayed the dash after the RA have no issues with fit, form or function. The part numbers listed above, from the date of this Service Letter will be marked RA2111U and RA2111U-ROD.



(262) 367-2292 www.rapcoinc.com